

**QUESTION NO 2**

**By Councillor Osler for answer by  
the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 21 November 2019**

In September the Transport and Environment Committee approved the recommendations of the Strategic Review of Parking. Under the Phase One and Phase Two of the rollout, what consideration in the design has been given to the provision of:

**Question** (1) City Car Clubs spaces?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) On street secure cycle storage?

**Answer** (2)